



**Fair
Trading**

Summary of Disciplinary Action

Accredited certifier	Disciplinary action no.	Property address	Details of disciplinary matter	Disciplinary decision	Date of decision
Mathew BODLEY BPB No. 0037	460	32 Meroo Road, Bomaderry	Mr Bodley issued: (1) a complying development certificate for a proposed secondary dwelling in contravention of clause 130(1) of the EP&A Regulation i.e. BCA fire safety matters. (2) a final occupation certificate for a secondary dwelling in contravention of section 109H(5)(c) of the EP&A Act i.e. BCA fire safety matters.	Mr Bodley was reprimanded and fined the sum of \$15,000.	8 November 2018